4685 80-37426 TRUST BEED 38 RCVD VOI <u>M95 Page 21990</u>
THIS TRUST DEED, made this <u>17th</u> day of <u>111y</u> , 19 <u>95</u> , between
Robert E Schmoe Robert O Schmoe _as Grantor, -First American Title Ins. Co. of Oregon as Trustee and
Sound Home Improvement Co, as Beneficiary
WITNESSETH:
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
Return Recorded Documents Toped as:
999/EXEMPTE FUNDING CORP. 999/EXEMPTE FUNDING CORP. 5000 Plaza On The Lake #100
Also known as 3049 Delaware St.
Also known as 5049 belaware St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Austin, Tx 78746
ALTAMONT ACRES 1ST ADDITION, BLOCK 3, LOT 15, AND POR 16.
which real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurte- nances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or there- after attached to or used In connection with said real estate:
For the purpose of securing: (1) Payment of the indebtedness and all other lawful charges evidenced by a Retail Installment Contract of even date herewith, made by Grantor, payable to the order of Beneficiary at all times, in the manner as therein set forth, having a Total of Payments of $$_34,740.00$ payable in <u>180</u> , monthly installments of $$_193.00$, with an Annual Percentage rate of <u>13.99</u> %, with an Amount Financed of $$_14,500.00$, and any extensions, renewals or modifications thereof; (2) performance of each agreement of Grantor herein contained; and (3) payment of all sums expended or advanced by Beneficiary under or pursuant to the terms hereof, together with Interest thereon as herein provided.
To protect the security of this trust deed, Grantor agrees:
1. To keep said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building thereon; to complete or restore promptly and In good and work- man-like manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon and to pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials fur- nished therefor; to comply with all laws affecting said property or requiring any alterations or improvements to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste thereof; not to commit, suffer or permit any act upon said property in violation of law; and do all other acts which from the character or use of said property may be reasonably necessary; the specific enumerations herein not excluding the general.
2. If required by Beneficiary, to provide, maintain and deliver to the Beneficiary insurance on the premises satisfactory to the Beneficiary and with loss payable to the Beneficiary. The amount collected under any fire, flood or other Insurance policy may be applied by Beneficiary upon any Indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as Beneficiary may determine, or at option of Beneficiary the entire amount so collected or any part thereof may be released to Grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
3. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or enforcing this obligation, and Trustee's attorney's fees actually incurred as permitted by law.
4. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including costs of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum as permitted by law, in any such action or proceeding in which beneficiary or trustee may appear.
5. To pay at least ten (10) days prior to delinquency all taxes or assessments affecting the property; to pay when due all encumbrances, charges and liens with Interest on the property or any part thereof that at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto.
6. If Grantor fails to perform any of the above duties to Insure or preserve the subject matter of this Trust Deed, then Beneficiary may, but without obligation to do so and without notice to or demand on Grantor and without releasing Grantor from any obligation hereunder, perform or cause to 5e performed the same in such manner and to such extent as Beneficiary may deem necessary to protect the security hereof. Beneficiary may, for the purpose of exercising said power; enter onto the property; commence, appear in or defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights end powers of Beneficiary; pay, purchase, contest or compromise any encumbrance, charge or lien, which in the judgement of Beneficiary may incur any liability, expend whatever amounts in its absolute discretion it may deem necessary therefor including cost of evidence of title, employ counsel and pay his reasonable fees. Grantor covenants to repay Immediately and without demand all sums expended hereunder by Beneficiary, together with interest from date of expenditure at the rate provided in the Contract until paid, and the repayment of such sums are secured hereby.
It is mutually agreed that:
7. Any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or to any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to Beneficiary who may apply or release such monies received by it in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire or other insurance.
8. If all or any part of the property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Grantor without Beneficiary's prior written consent excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Trust Deed, (b) the creation of purchase money security Interest for household appliances or (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, the Beneficiary may, at Beneficiary's option, declare all the sums secured by this Trust Deed to be Immediately due and payable. Beneficiary shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Beneficiary and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement In writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Beneficiary and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Trust Deed shall be at such rate as Beneficiary shall request.
9. Upon any default by Grantor, the Beneficiary may at any time, without notice, either in person or by agent, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part of it, and that the entering upon and taking possession of the property shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.
10. Upon default by Grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured or in his performance of any agreement, the Beneficiary may declare all sums secured immediately due and payable. In such event Beneficiary at its election may proceed to foreclose this Trust Deed in equity in the manner provided by law for mort- gage foreclosures or direct the Trustee to foreclose this Trust Deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the Beneficiary or the Trustee shall execute end cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby and proceed to foreclose this Trust Deed in a manner provided by law.

11. If after default and prior to the time and date set by Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the Grantor or other person pays the entire amount then due under the terms of the Trust Deed and the obligation secured thereby, the Grantor or other person making such payment shall also pay to the Beneficiary all the costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation as permitted by law.

12. Upon any default by Grantor hereunder, Grantor shall pay Beneficiary for any reasonable attorney's fees incurred by Beneficiary consequent to Grantor's default.

13. After a lawful lapse of time following the recordation of the notice of default and the giving or notice of sale the Trustee shall sell the property as provided by law at public auction to the highest bidder for cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser a deed without express or implied warranty. Any person excluding the Trustee may purchase at the sale.

6, EFC-ORE 94 U Reorder (713) 932-9855 14. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including lawful fees of the Trustee and the reasonable fees of Trustee's attorney, (2) the obligations secured by this Trust Deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the Interest of the Beneficiary and the Trust Deed as their Interest may appear in the order of their priority, and (4) the surplus, if any, to the Grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

15. For any reason permitted by law, the Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any Trustee named herein or to any successor Trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor Trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any Trustee herein named or appointed hereunder.

This Trust Deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the Retail Installment Contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a Beneficiary herein, in construing this Trust Deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural the plural term of the singular number includes the plural term of term of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand and s	seal the day and year first a	above written.
$M_{i}(\mu) = M_{i}(\mu) + M_{i}(\mu)$	• Re	l. Sohn - 11
	Robert	E. Schnderantor
OFFICIAL SEAL JERESA BAKER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Robert	0 Schmoe Grantor
Cultoring SSION NO. 042772		
MY COM ASSWIMESPIRES MARCH 30, 1999		Grantor
STATE OF OREGON		
County of <u><u> </u></u>		
Personally appeared the above named Robert E_Schmo	oe & Robert O	Schmoe and acknowledged the
Hapir		and acknowledged the
Dice 200 Balaca	voluntary act and deed.	z z , 90
Before me: Teresa Baker	_ My commiss Notary F	sion expires:
annyn y sinn yn mewn a fan de Call Call Call Call a chwar ar a'r ar ar ar ar yn y	ASSIGNMENT	
STATE OF OREGON	hanv	
For value received Sound Home Improvemen, Benefician assign and set over to Empire Funding Corp. an Oklahoma corporation,	v herein, does hereby transf	fer, the indebtedness secured thereby.
Executed this <u>31</u> day of <u>July</u> , 19 <u>95</u>		and Home Improvement Company
	w w fi	Con C. Carade Ry Honerwind
STATE OF OREGON COLOYADO	W. I	Ross C. Corace
County of and City of Denver		
On this day before me appeared before me W. ROSS	s C. Corace	, known to me to be the
individual (s) y Agent		of the corporation
for the uses and purposes described in it (delete the following if inappropriate	acknowledge such execution priate) and stated on oath t	on be the free and voluntary act and deed of such person, that (s)he was authorized to execute it on behalf of the cor-
poration Divora & Out	`	
Before me: <u>Rebecua L.</u> Oestmann	My commiss Notary F	sion expires: <u>June 1, 1999</u> Public
For value received, Empire Funding Corp., does hereby transfer, assign a	ASSIGNMENT	
For value received, Empire Funding Corp., does hereby transfer, assign a indebtedness secured thereby.	and set over to	the within Trust Deed and the
Executed Thisday of, 19	EMPIRE F	FUNDING CORP.
	Ву:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF } ss.		
On this day before me appeared before me		, known to me to be the
		of the comportion
who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged such executi described in it and stated on oath that (s)he was authorized to execute it	ion be the free and volunta t on behalf of the corporatic	ny act and deed of such person, for the uses and purposes on.
Before me:		sion expires:
	Notary F	Public
TIDIGTICTICT		
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON SS.
		County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was received
	(DON'T USE THIS	for record on the <u>18th</u> day of
Grantor TO	SPACE: RESERVED	August,19_85,
	LABEL IN COUN-	at <u>10:38</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded
Bapaficien	TIES WHERE USED.)	in book <u>M95</u> on page <u>21990</u> Record of Mortgages of said County.
Bonoficiary		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:	1	maloo my nato and ooal of ooding anotool
	1	Promothe C. Letcoh County Clark
EMPIRE FUNDING CORP.		
	Fee \$15.0	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk County Clerk Recorder By Connetic Man Ster Deputy